dated 8 December 2023 and 7
January 2024.

The employee stock ownership scheme for 2023 of the Company was
considered and approved at the first extraordinary general meeting in 2023,
the second A Shareholders’ class meeting in 2023 and the second H
Shareholders’ class meeting in 2023. On 16 April 2024, the Company
transferred the 42.20 million A Shares of the Company held under the
specific securities account for repurchase to the securities account of the
employee stock ownership scheme for 2023 of the Company by way of non-
trade transfer. The transfer price was RMB8.35 per A Share.

For details, please refer to the
Company’s relevant announcements
published on HKEXnews website
(http://www.hkexnews.hk) and the
Company’s website (www.zjky.cn)
dated 14 November 2023, 8
December 2023 and 17 April 2024.

 92

Changes in share capital
Table on changes in the number of shares

Unit: Share

Before the changes Changes (+ or -) After the changes

Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

Issuance of
new shares

Bonus
shares

Conversion
of capital

reserve into
share

capital

Others Subtotal Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

I. Shares subject to trading
moratorium 63,549,902 0.24 0 0 0 -31,536,498 -31,536,498 32,013,404 0.12

1. Shares held by the state 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. Shares held by state-

owned legal persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Shares held by other
domestic shareholders 63,549,902 0.24 0 0 0 -31,536,498 -31,536,498 32,013,404 0.12

Including: Shares held by
domestic non-
state owned
legal persons

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held
by domestic
natural
persons

63,549,902 0.24 0 0 0 -31,536,498 -31,536,498 32,013,404 0.12

4. Foreign shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Including: Shares held by

overseas legal
persons

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held
by overseas
natural
persons

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares not subject to
trading moratorium 26,263,021,338 99.76 +251,900,000 0 0 +30,954,198 +282,854,198 26,545,875,536 99.88

1. Renminbi-denominated
ordinary shares 20,526,081,338 77.97 0 0 0 +30,954,198 +30,954,198 20,557,035,536 77.35

2. Domestic-listed foreign
invested shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Overseas-listed foreign
invested shares 5,736,940,000 21.79 +251,900,000 0 0 0 +251,900,000 5,988,840,000 22.53

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
III. Total number of shares 26,326,571,240 100 +251,900,000 0 0 -582,300 +251,317,700 26,577,888,940 100

Information on changes in the number of shares
(1) Due to resignation, failure to meet the unlocking conditions in the assessment and other reasons, 9
participants of the restricted A Share incentive scheme for 2020 of the Company no longer met the participant
eligibility criteria. The Company thereby repurchased and cancelled 582.3 thousand restricted A Shares granted
but not yet unlocked held by the abovementioned 9 participants. The cancellation of the abovementioned
restricted A Shares was completed on 19 March 2024 at the China Securities Depository and Clearing
Corporation Limited Shanghai Branch.